
CADDYSHACKERS 2025 
Player Standings 
Event 13 on 7/7/2025 

Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

1 A Hirsch, Bruce 37 5 32 14.50 0 0 8                                                     

1 A Neulieb, Mike 38 6 32 14.50 0 0 7                                                     

3 A King, Jerry 40 7 33 12.50 0 0 5                                                     

3 A Strobel, Chris 37 4 33 12.50 0 1 6                                                     

5 A Pilarski, Tony 39 5 34 11.00 0 0 6                                                     

6 A Smith, Andy 42 6 36 9.50 0 0 5                                                     

6 A Martin, Rob 39 3 36 9.50 0 2 2                                                     

8 A Briatta, Cosmo 41 4 37 6.50 0 1 2                                                     

8 A Cuma, Tyler 40 3 37 6.50 0 1 4                                                     

8 A Burns, Kevin 43 6 37 6.50 0 0 4                                                     

8 A Buchanan, Jim 41 4 37 6.50 0 0 5                                                     

12 A Norred, Pat 45 7 38 4.00 0 0 3                                                     

13 A Biela, Jim 43 4 39 3.00 0 0 4                                                     

14 A Cochran, Matt  4                                                          

1 B Burian, Alec 36 8 28 15.00 0 3 3                                                     

2 B Greetham, Terry 42 10 32 14.00 0 1 3                                                     

3 B Hazel, Mike 41 8 33 12.50 0 0 4                                                     

3 B Trusha, Patrick 42 9 33 12.50 0 0 6                                                     

5 B Janus, Chip 42 8 34 10.00 0 1 2                                                     

5 B Drake, Robb 42 8 34 10.00 0 0 3                                                     

5 B Bohlim, Mike 41 7 34 10.00 0 1 4                                                     

8 B Sammelman Jr, Del 45 10 35 8.00 0 0 2                                                     

9 B Tanner, Tom 47 10 37 6.50 0 0 2                                                     

9 B Smith, Charlie 46 9 37 6.50 0 0 0                                                     

11 B Hundt, Jacob 47 9 38 5.00 0 0 3                                                     

12 B Graf, Steve 52 11 41 3.50 0 0 0                                                     

12 B Tavernier, Kevin 48 7 41 3.50 0 0 1                                                     



Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

14 B Kreighbaum, Andrew  7                                                          

1 C Winicky, Steve 38 10 28 15.00 0 2 3                                                     

2 C Pilarski, Mark 42 9 33 14.00 0 0 4                                                     

3 C Gulstrom, Jeff 43 8 35 12.00 0 0 3                                                     

3 C Neulieb, Ian 43 8 35 12.00 0 0 4                                                     

3 C Olsen, Bryan 42 7 35 12.00 0 1 2                                                     

6 C Cuma, Scott 44 8 36 9.00 0 0 4                                                     

6 C Bhojwani, Gotham 43 7 36 9.00 0 0 5                                                     

6 C Sellers, Mike 43 7 36 9.00 0 0 5                                                     

9 C Winicky, Joe 49 11 38 7.00 0 0 1                                                     

10 C Holaway, Jason 49 8 41 5.50 0 0 2                                                     

10 C Neulieb, Dylan 50 9 41 5.50 0 0 1                                                     

12 C Menke, Mark 53 9 44 4.00 0 0 0                                                     

13 C Oszuscik, Adam 58 13 45 3.00 0 0 1                                                     

14 C Kreighbaum, Brad  9                                                          

1 D Barnett, Doug 43 12 31 15.00 0 0 4                                                     

2 D Potter, David 44 12 32 14.00 0 0 3                                                     

3 D Oman, Ronnie 44 11 33 12.00 0 0 2                                                     

3 D Nespo, David 47 14 33 12.00 0 0 2                                                     

3 D McCorkel, Jack 44 11 33 12.00 0 0 1                                                     

6 D Miller, Ryan 45 10 35 9.00 0 0 2                                                     

6 D Pecina, Tony 45 10 35 9.00 0 0 4                                                     

6 D Eldridge II, Mike 45 10 35 9.00 0 0 4                                                     

9 D Rootes, Brandon 52 16 36 7.00 0 1 0                                                     

10 D Burian, Rennie 49 12 37 6.00 0 0 2                                                     

11 D Maloney, Ray 52 11 41 5.00 0 0 0                                                     

12 D Teasley, Scott 49 7 42 4.00 0 0 2                                                     

13 D Crutchfield, Steve  12                                                          

13 D Cizewski, Chew  10                                                          



Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

1 E Gazarkiewicz, Wade 43 15 28 15.00 0 0 3                                                     

2 E Pellar, Tom 42 11 31 14.00 0 0 4                                                     

3 E Deaner, John 44 11 33 13.00 0 0 3                                                     

4 E Orzech, Walter 49 14 35 11.50 0 0 2                                                     

4 E Gardner, Doug 50 15 35 11.50 0 0 2                                                     

6 E Hamann, Derek 51 15 36 9.50 0 0 0                                                     

6 E Dixon, Charles 47 11 36 9.50 0 1 0                                                     

8 E Harbart, Kevin 50 12 38 7.00 0 0 1                                                     

8 E Bietry, Chris 48 10 38 7.00 0 0 2                                                     

8 E Morton, Bob 49 11 38 7.00 0 0 2                                                     

11 E Buell, Tom 54 14 40 4.50 0 0 0                                                     

11 E Teasley, Rob 53 13 40 4.50 0 0 1                                                     

13 E Neulieb, Brad 50 9 41 3.00 0 1 0                                                     

14 E Hazel, Tim  12                                                          

1 F Marshall, Tyler 48 22 26 15.00 0 0 2                                                     

2 F Dunn, Steve 48 20 28 13.50 0 1 0                                                     

2 F Mashburn, Tom 43 15 28 13.50 0 0 3                                                     

4 F Ryba II, Ron 49 15 34 11.00 0 0 2                                                     

4 F VanGemeren, John 50 16 34 11.00 0 0 1                                                     

4 F Verzal, Brian 51 17 34 11.00 0 0 0                                                     

7 F Burian, Logan 50 15 35 9.00 0 0 2                                                     

8 F Wilkins, Mitch 49 13 36 7.50 0 0 2                                                     

8 F Rice, Mitch 52 16 36 7.50 0 0 1                                                     

10 F Schuman, Dylan 50 11 39 6.00 0 0 2                                                     

11 F Wilson, Edward 51 11 40 5.00 0 0 1                                                     

12 F Hirsch, Alex 58 17 41 4.00 0 0 0                                                     

13 F Payton, Owen  17                                                          

1 G Diggs, Chris 59 30 29 15.00 0 0 0                                                     

2 G Woolum, Steve 48 18 30 13.50 0 0 0                                                     



Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

2 G Dierdorf, Colby 50 20 30 13.50 0 0 3                                                     

4 G Snyder, Austin 50 18 32 11.50 0 0 0                                                     

4 G Biela, Jeff 55 23 32 11.50 0 0 1                                                     

6 G Bruemmer, Mike 50 14 36 10.00 0 0 1                                                     

7 G Nevorski, Pat 53 16 37 8.50 0 0 1                                                     

7 G Westphal, Al 58 21 37 8.50 0 0 1                                                     

9 G Hoch, Christian 58 19 39 7.00 0 0 0                                                     

10 G Reeves, Andrew  18                                                          

10 G Crutchfield, Tim  19                                                          

1 H Lamb, Dave 36 4 32 15.00 0 2 5                                                     

2 H Peo, Rick 42 9 33 13.00 0 0 4                                                     

2 H Ulam, Bruce 40 7 33 13.00 0 0 5                                                     

2 H Gardner, Robert 44 11 33 13.00 0 1 2                                                     

5 H Keller, Jack 44 10 34 10.00 0 0 2                                                     

5 H Kent, John 42 8 34 10.00 0 0 4                                                     

5 H Daniels, Scott 36 2 34 10.00 0 2 5                                                     

8 H Gardner, Pat 41 6 35 8.00 0 1 3                                                     

9 H Collado, Michael 43 7 36 6.00 0 0 3                                                     

9 H Schwermer, Mike 49 13 36 6.00 0 0 2                                                     

9 H Smith, Mike 47 11 36 6.00 0 0 0                                                     

12 H Hazel, Jeff 45 8 37 3.50 0 0 1                                                     

12 H Montgomery, Don 49 12 37 3.50 0 0 2                                                     

14 H Pishkur, Dan 45 7 38 2.00 0 0 2                                                     

1 I Bancsi, Tom 46 15 31 14.50 0 0 2                                                     

1 I Teasley, Robert 40 9 31 14.50 0 2 3                                                     

3 I Palmieri, Vince 47 15 32 12.50 0 0 1                                                     

3 I Voloch, Michael 45 13 32 12.50 0 0 2                                                     

5 I Skwiat, Phil 43 10 33 10.00 0 0 4                                                     

5 I Jarnutowski, David 46 13 33 10.00 0 0 2                                                     

5 I Hale, Rich 43 10 33 10.00 0 0 2                                                     



Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

8 I McCoy, Hub 47 13 34 6.50 0 0 3                                                     

8 I Olsen, Paul 44 10 34 6.50 0 0 3                                                     

8 I Sadler, Gary 52 18 34 6.50 0 0 1                                                     

8 I Gonser, Donald 49 15 34 6.50 0 0 2                                                     

12 I O'Brien, Mike 46 11 35 4.00 0 0 3                                                     

13 I Gonder, Mike 52 15 37 3.00 0 0 1                                                     

14 I Setser, Chet 59 17 42 2.00 0 0 1                                                     

1 J Ludington, Dan 55 26 29 15.00 0 0 0                                                     

2 J Frye, Joe 60 30 30 13.50 0 0 0                                                     

2 J Rhodius, Sydney 43 13 30 13.50 0 0 3                                                     

4 J Hill, Jimmy 46 15 31 12.00 0 0 2                                                     

5 J Tobar, Bob 47 15 32 11.00 0 0 2                                                     

6 J Sabones, Rick 53 20 33 10.00 0 0 0                                                     

7 J Steinborn, Charles 47 13 34 8.00 0 0 1                                                     

7 J Niven, Dann 49 15 34 8.00 0 1 0                                                     

7 J Worek, Rob 48 14 34 8.00 0 1 2                                                     

10 J Timm, Daniel 52 14 38 5.50 0 0 0                                                     

10 J Oberholtzer, Scott 57 19 38 5.50 0 0 1                                                     

12 J Powers, Larry 52 13 39 4.00 0 0 2                                                     

13 J Lazar, Chuck 55 15 40 3.00 0 0 0                                                     

14 J Wollan, Dale 57 15 42 2.00 0 0 0                                                     

1 K Pawlik, Tom 38 13 25 15.00 0 2 3                                                     

2 K Jesse, Ken 40 12 28 14.00 0 1 4                                                     

3 K Pishkur, Frank 46 14 32 13.00 0 0 1                                                     

4 K Schmidt, Jerry 47 14 33 11.50 0 1 0                                                     

4 K O'Conor, Ed 48 15 33 11.50 0 0 1                                                     

6 K Chapala, Skip 45 11 34 9.00 0 0 3                                                     

6 K Bonee, Floyd 51 17 34 9.00 0 0 1                                                     

6 K Vereb, John 46 12 34 9.00 0 0 2                                                     

9 K Wozniak, Dick 43 6 37 7.00 0 0 3                                                     



Course: M.C. SOUTH/10-18 
Pos Flt Player Gross Hcp Net Points Egls Brds Pars                                                     

10 K Jania, Bill  11                                                          

1 L Shingler, Don 46 18 28 15.00 0 1 2                                                     

2 L Bowers, John 47 17 30 13.50 0 1 1                                                     

2 L Dingman, Wayne 53 23 30 13.50 0 0 1                                                     

4 L Pitman, Ron 54 22 32 12.00 0 0 0                                                     

5 L Nichols, Rudy 52 19 33 10.50 0 0 1                                                     

5 L Martin, Tony 48 15 33 10.50 0 0 2                                                     

7 L Tylisz, Gene 51 17 34 9.00 0 0 0                                                     

8 L Pluta, Greg 50 14 36 8.00 0 0 2                                                     

9 L Sandy, Mike  21                                                          

  
Total 

Count 
Average 

6750 
144 

46.88 

1891 
155 

12.20 

4999 
144 

34.72 

1343 
144 
9.33 

0 
144 
0.00 

34 
144 
0.24 

308 
144 
2.14 

                                                    

Sorted by Flt, then Points | Filter: Regulars,All Flights,Men,Ladies,Inactive 

Date: 07/15/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CADDYSHACKERS 2025 
Player Standings 
Events 13 to 13 on 7/7/2025 

Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

1 A Hirsch, Bruce 1 14.50 0 0 8 

1 A Neulieb, Mike 1 14.50 0 0 7 

3 A King, Jerry 1 12.50 0 0 5 

3 A Strobel, Chris 1 12.50 0 1 6 

5 A Pilarski, Tony 1 11.00 0 0 6 

6 A Smith, Andy 1 9.50 0 0 5 

6 A Martin, Rob 1 9.50 0 2 2 

8 A Briatta, Cosmo 1 6.50 0 1 2 

8 A Cuma, Tyler 1 6.50 0 1 4 

8 A Burns, Kevin 1 6.50 0 0 4 

8 A Buchanan, Jim 1 6.50 0 0 5 

12 A Norred, Pat 1 4.00 0 0 3 

13 A Biela, Jim 1 3.00 0 0 4 

14 A Cochran, Matt 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 B Burian, Alec 1 15.00 0 3 3 

2 B Greetham, Terry 1 14.00 0 1 3 

3 B Hazel, Mike 1 12.50 0 0 4 

3 B Trusha, Patrick 1 12.50 0 0 6 

5 B Janus, Chip 1 10.00 0 1 2 

5 B Drake, Robb 1 10.00 0 0 3 

5 B Bohlim, Mike 1 10.00 0 1 4 

8 B Sammelman Jr, Del 1 8.00 0 0 2 

9 B Tanner, Tom 1 6.50 0 0 2 

9 B Smith, Charlie 1 6.50 0 0 0 

11 B Hundt, Jacob 1 5.00 0 0 3 

12 B Graf, Steve 1 3.50 0 0 0 

12 B Tavernier, Kevin 1 3.50 0 0 1 

14 B Kreighbaum, Andrew 0 0.00 0 0 0 



Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

1 C Winicky, Steve 1 15.00 0 2 3 

2 C Pilarski, Mark 1 14.00 0 0 4 

3 C Gulstrom, Jeff 1 12.00 0 0 3 

3 C Neulieb, Ian 1 12.00 0 0 4 

3 C Olsen, Bryan 1 12.00 0 1 2 

6 C Cuma, Scott 1 9.00 0 0 4 

6 C Bhojwani, Gotham 1 9.00 0 0 5 

6 C Sellers, Mike 1 9.00 0 0 5 

9 C Winicky, Joe 1 7.00 0 0 1 

10 C Holaway, Jason 1 5.50 0 0 2 

10 C Neulieb, Dylan 1 5.50 0 0 1 

12 C Menke, Mark 1 4.00 0 0 0 

13 C Oszuscik, Adam 1 3.00 0 0 1 

14 C Kreighbaum, Brad 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 D Barnett, Doug 1 15.00 0 0 4 

2 D Potter, David 1 14.00 0 0 3 

3 D Oman, Ronnie 1 12.00 0 0 2 

3 D Nespo, David 1 12.00 0 0 2 

3 D McCorkel, Jack 1 12.00 0 0 1 

6 D Miller, Ryan 1 9.00 0 0 2 

6 D Pecina, Tony 1 9.00 0 0 4 

6 D Eldridge II, Mike 1 9.00 0 0 4 

9 D Rootes, Brandon 1 7.00 0 1 0 

10 D Burian, Rennie 1 6.00 0 0 2 

11 D Maloney, Ray 1 5.00 0 0 0 

12 D Teasley, Scott 1 4.00 0 0 2 

13 D Crutchfield, Steve 0 0.00 0 0 0 

13 D Cizewski, Chew 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 E Gazarkiewicz, Wade 1 15.00 0 0 3 

2 E Pellar, Tom 1 14.00 0 0 4 



Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

3 E Deaner, John 1 13.00 0 0 3 

4 E Orzech, Walter 1 11.50 0 0 2 

4 E Gardner, Doug 1 11.50 0 0 2 

6 E Hamann, Derek 1 9.50 0 0 0 

6 E Dixon, Charles 1 9.50 0 1 0 

8 E Harbart, Kevin 1 7.00 0 0 1 

8 E Bietry, Chris 1 7.00 0 0 2 

8 E Morton, Bob 1 7.00 0 0 2 

11 E Buell, Tom 1 4.50 0 0 0 

11 E Teasley, Rob 1 4.50 0 0 1 

13 E Neulieb, Brad 1 3.00 0 1 0 

14 E Hazel, Tim 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 F Marshall, Tyler 1 15.00 0 0 2 

2 F Dunn, Steve 1 13.50 0 1 0 

2 F Mashburn, Tom 1 13.50 0 0 3 

4 F Ryba II, Ron 1 11.00 0 0 2 

4 F VanGemeren, John 1 11.00 0 0 1 

4 F Verzal, Brian 1 11.00 0 0 0 

7 F Burian, Logan 1 9.00 0 0 2 

8 F Wilkins, Mitch 1 7.50 0 0 2 

8 F Rice, Mitch 1 7.50 0 0 1 

10 F Schuman, Dylan 1 6.00 0 0 2 

11 F Wilson, Edward 1 5.00 0 0 1 

12 F Hirsch, Alex 1 4.00 0 0 0 

13 F Payton, Owen 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 G Diggs, Chris 1 15.00 0 0 0 

2 G Woolum, Steve 1 13.50 0 0 0 

2 G Dierdorf, Colby 1 13.50 0 0 3 

4 G Snyder, Austin 1 11.50 0 0 0 

4 G Biela, Jeff 1 11.50 0 0 1 



Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

6 G Bruemmer, Mike 1 10.00 0 0 1 

7 G Nevorski, Pat 1 8.50 0 0 1 

7 G Westphal, Al 1 8.50 0 0 1 

9 G Hoch, Christian 1 7.00 0 0 0 

10 G Reeves, Andrew 0 0.00 0 0 0 

10 G Crutchfield, Tim 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 H Lamb, Dave 1 15.00 0 2 5 

2 H Peo, Rick 1 13.00 0 0 4 

2 H Ulam, Bruce 1 13.00 0 0 5 

2 H Gardner, Robert 1 13.00 0 1 2 

5 H Keller, Jack 1 10.00 0 0 2 

5 H Kent, John 1 10.00 0 0 4 

5 H Daniels, Scott 1 10.00 0 2 5 

8 H Gardner, Pat 1 8.00 0 1 3 

9 H Collado, Michael 1 6.00 0 0 3 

9 H Schwermer, Mike 1 6.00 0 0 2 

9 H Smith, Mike 1 6.00 0 0 0 

12 H Hazel, Jeff 1 3.50 0 0 1 

12 H Montgomery, Don 1 3.50 0 0 2 

14 H Pishkur, Dan 1 2.00 0 0 2 

1 I Bancsi, Tom 1 14.50 0 0 2 

1 I Teasley, Robert 1 14.50 0 2 3 

3 I Palmieri, Vince 1 12.50 0 0 1 

3 I Voloch, Michael 1 12.50 0 0 2 

5 I Skwiat, Phil 1 10.00 0 0 4 

5 I Jarnutowski, David 1 10.00 0 0 2 

5 I Hale, Rich 1 10.00 0 0 2 

8 I McCoy, Hub 1 6.50 0 0 3 

8 I Olsen, Paul 1 6.50 0 0 3 

8 I Sadler, Gary 1 6.50 0 0 1 



Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

8 I Gonser, Donald 1 6.50 0 0 2 

12 I O'Brien, Mike 1 4.00 0 0 3 

13 I Gonder, Mike 1 3.00 0 0 1 

14 I Setser, Chet 1 2.00 0 0 1 

1 J Ludington, Dan 1 15.00 0 0 0 

2 J Frye, Joe 1 13.50 0 0 0 

2 J Rhodius, Sydney 1 13.50 0 0 3 

4 J Hill, Jimmy 1 12.00 0 0 2 

5 J Tobar, Bob 1 11.00 0 0 2 

6 J Sabones, Rick 1 10.00 0 0 0 

7 J Steinborn, Charles 1 8.00 0 0 1 

7 J Niven, Dann 1 8.00 0 1 0 

7 J Worek, Rob 1 8.00 0 1 2 

10 J Timm, Daniel 1 5.50 0 0 0 

10 J Oberholtzer, Scott 1 5.50 0 0 1 

12 J Powers, Larry 1 4.00 0 0 2 

13 J Lazar, Chuck 1 3.00 0 0 0 

14 J Wollan, Dale 1 2.00 0 0 0 

1 K Pawlik, Tom 1 15.00 0 2 3 

2 K Jesse, Ken 1 14.00 0 1 4 

3 K Pishkur, Frank 1 13.00 0 0 1 

4 K Schmidt, Jerry 1 11.50 0 1 0 

4 K O'Conor, Ed 1 11.50 0 0 1 

6 K Chapala, Skip 1 9.00 0 0 3 

6 K Bonee, Floyd 1 9.00 0 0 1 

6 K Vereb, John 1 9.00 0 0 2 

9 K Wozniak, Dick 1 7.00 0 0 3 

10 K Jania, Bill 0 0.00 0 0 0 

1 L Shingler, Don 1 15.00 0 1 2 

2 L Bowers, John 1 13.50 0 1 1 



Pos Flt Player Events 
played 

Total 
Points 

Total 
Egls 

Total 
Brds 

Total 
Pars 

2 L Dingman, Wayne 1 13.50 0 0 1 

4 L Pitman, Ron 1 12.00 0 0 0 

5 L Nichols, Rudy 1 10.50 0 0 1 

5 L Martin, Tony 1 10.50 0 0 2 

7 L Tylisz, Gene 1 9.00 0 0 0 

8 L Pluta, Greg 1 8.00 0 0 2 

9 L Sandy, Mike 0 0.00 0 0 0 

  
Total 

Count 
Average 

 
1343 
155 
8.66 

0 
155 
0.00 

34 
155 
0.22 

308 
155 
1.99 

Sorted by Flt, then Total Points | Filter: Regulars,All Flights,Men,Ladies,Inactive 

Date: 07/15/2025 
 

 


